
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 833

ANSWERED ON 21th July, 2022


NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN CHHATTISGARH

833.     SHRIMATI GOMATI SAI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the approval granted for new National Highways (NHs) in the State of Chhattisgarh during the last three years and the current year;


(b) the present status of work on these NHs, district-wise;


(c) whether any proposal for approval of new NHs has been received from the Government of Chhattisgarh; and


 (d) if so, the details and the present status of pending proposals, district-wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (b) During the last three years and the current year, National Highway (NH) -130 CD has been notified by MoRT&H in the state of Chhattisgarh. The district-wise present status of work on NH -

130 CD in the state of Chhattisgarh are at Annexure- I.


(c) & (d) The details of proposals received for declaration of new NHs from the State Government of Chhattisgarh are at Annexure-

II. The Policy for declaration of new NHs is under finalization within the Government. The decision on these proposals shall be taken up once the policy for declaration of new NHs is finalized.


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 833 FOR ANSWER ON 21.07.2022

ASKED BY SHRIMATI GOMATI SAI REGARDING NATIONAL

HIGHWAYS IN CHHATTISGARH.


District-wise present status of work on NH -130 CD in the state of Chhattisgarh


Sr.

No.

Name of

Project

Name of

Packages
Districts

Name of

Concessionaire

Awarded

Date

Agreement

 Date

Present

Status

1

Development

of Economic

Corridor of

Raipur

 Visakhapattnam

Under

 Bharatmala

Pariyojana

Development

 of Six Lane

Jhanki-Sargi

 section

of NH-130 CD

 road

 from Km.

0+000 to

 42+800

 (Pkg-1)

Raipur,

Dhamtari

M/s Shalimar

Road

Infrastructures

 Pvt Ltd

24.12.2021 28.03.2022

Appointed

date yet

to be

 declared

2

Development

 of Six Lane

Sargi-

Basanwahi

section of NH-

130 CD road

from Km.

42+800 to

99+500

 (Pkg-2)

Dhamtari,

Kanker

Raipur-

Visakhapatnam

CG-2 Highways

Limited

28.02.2022 29.04.2022

Appointed

date yet

 to be

declared

3

Development

of Six Lane

 Basanwahi

 to Marangpuri

section of NH-

130 CD road

from Km.

99+500 to

 124+661

(Pkg-3)

Kanker,

Kondagaon

M/s KMV

Projects Ltd
30.03.2022 Not signed

Appointed

date yet to

 be

 declared


ANNEXURE-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (c) & (d) OF LOK

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 833 FOR ANSWER ON 21.07.2022

ASKED BY SHRIMATI GOMATI SAI REGARDING NATIONAL

HIGHWAYS IN CHHATTISGARH.


Details of proposals received for declaration of new NHs from the

State Government of Chhattisgarh

S.NO. Name of Road Length (in Km)

1. Pandariya-Bajag-Gandasarai. 82.00

2. Ambikapur- Wadrafnagar-Renukut-

Varanasi.

110.00

3. Raigarh-Dhramjaigarh. 72.00


*****

